

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Creme d'Or Milk Chocolate Gold Coins in Net 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural vanilla. Cocoa solids 28% min. MILK solids 15% min.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	16-20 degrees
Instructions for use	Peel foil outwards splitting the packaging to consume the product inside
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2180	Energy (kcal)	521	Salt	0.12
Fat	27.7	of which saturates	16.6		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	58.7		
Fibre	3	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Red & White Candy Canes - 12 pack 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hamlet, Kerkstraat 77, 9120 Vrasene, Belgium, BE 9120
Supplier Name and Address	The House of Sarunds Limited, Unit 1 Holland Way, Blandford Forum, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT11 7SX
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Acid: Citric acid (E300), Flavouring: Cherry flavour, Colours: Carmin (E120i).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Macedonia
Storage Instructions	Keep dry
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	0.01
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	99	of which sugars	89		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Image On Food Round Gingerbread Biscuit with Red Snowflake and White Background 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Image on Food Ltd, 7 Burnside Business Park, Burnside Road, Market Drayton, Shropshire, UK, TF9 3UX
Supplier Name and Address	Image On Food, 7 Burnside Business Park, Burnside Road, Market Drayton, Shropshire, UK, TF9 3UX
Ingredients	Iced Gingerbread Snowflake 70g Gingerbread Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiners syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, dried glucose syrup, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cornflour, colours: E129,E124; stabilisers: xanthan gum, gum tragacanth; preservative: potassium sorbate. E129, E124 May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Nutritional Values per 100g - Energy (Kj/kcal) 1826/433, Fat 11.8g, of which saturates 4.5g, Carbohydrate 77.5g of which sugars 52.6g, Protein 3.3g, Salt 0.22g Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in capitals. May also contain traces of NUTS. Suitable for vegetarians.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry condition, out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1826	Energy (kcal)	433	Salt	0.22
Fat	11.8	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	77.5	of which sugars	52.6		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	3.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Milk Chocolate Reindeer 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (MILK solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	49.9		
Fibre	2	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla, Colour E120. For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May also contain NUTS.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Remove the spoon and chocolate from the bag and stir into a mug of hot milk. Once all the chocolate is melted sprinkle the marshmallows on to the top and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Olde Sweet Shop Jelly Beans in Box 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cloetta, Fort Southwick, James Callagan Drive, Fareham, Hampshire, United Kingdom, PO17 6AR
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Camwal Road, Harrogate, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Acids (malic acid, citric acid, fumaric acid), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Beeswax, Carnuba Wax), Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Concentrate (carrot, pumpkin, radish, apple and blackcurrant) Caramelised Sugar, Concentrate of Spirulina

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1596	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.062
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	95	of which sugars	77		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Farmhouse Biscuits Cookies for Santa 28g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring, Salt.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2028	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	1.08
Fat	24.5	of which saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	60.9	of which sugars	22		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		